Reservedele
Spareparts
Ersatztelle

Pleces

Ratoon 120, 200, 250 & 300
2/4/6/8 tands

Serie nr. 376-xxx

DAL:BO



Indholdsfortegnelse, e s o e

RESERVEDELSLISTENS OPBYGNING, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPAREP AR T SLIST, ..ottt sttt ettt et e stae et e stve e st e e srneesnbeesnneennneens 3
RATOON 120, 2 TANDS SPRINGBOLT ....oiiiiiiiiii ittt see et e st e st e steesste e e steeasteeasteeabeeasteeasseeeateeaseeeaseeesseeeasseeseeeasse et eeeseeessse e teeessee e seeesseeeseeesseeeabeeeseeeateeeteeesteeesseeenaneesnreens 4
RATOON 200, 4 TANDS SPRINGBOLT ....oiiiiiiiiii ittt e stee it e st e ettt e e steesste e e steeasbeeasteeasseesteeasseeaateeaseeeasesasseeeaseeesseeaseeesseeesae et s e e teeessee e seeesseeeteeesseeebeeeseeeateeeteeesseeessseenseeesnreens 6
RATOON 250, 6 TANDS SP RINGBOLT ...t r oo et e e et e s ee e e testestesteaseeseessesteseesteaEeeReeseensesteseeEeaEeeReaReensesee e e beaeeaEeeseeneeeeneeneeneearenneans 7
RATOON 300, 8 TANDS SP RINGBOLT ...ttt e st e e bt et te e testeesteesteesteeateaaseaaseass e et e e beesbeaseeaseesteeabeeabeenbeeaeeaaseabeesbeesbeebeeseesaeeateenbeennas 7
RATOON 200, 4 TANDS INSH INKL. HIULSZET ... utttiiittteeiitteeeeeteee e setteeesetbeeesaeteesesesseeesasbeeesaasesseaassesesassseeeabesseaasseseeasssaesasssseeassesasaaseeeeanssseeeaaseseesssbeeeansseeeesnbesaesnsbeeeaastseeesnseneessreens 8
RATOON 200, 6 TANDS NSH INKL. HUU LS ZET ...ttt e et e et et e s e s te e s he e ebeebeeateehteabe e beesbeesee et eesbeesbeesbeeabeeabeeabesbsesbeesbeebeeseesaeeareesaeennas 9
RATOON 200, 8 TANDS NSH INKL. HUULSZET ...ttt e et e st et e s 1e e 1este e st a1 e e st e testeabesEeeReeseesseseeseeabesbeeteeReesbeeeatenbeebe et e eseenteeeateseesteatenseans 9
STATTEHIUL MED BESLAG — KPL., RAD, WHEEL, ROUE ......utiiiiittiteiitiee e ittt esitteeesasteeesatesessssasesasssseaasssssesssssssaassssssasssssssssssesassssssssssssssssssesnssssessssssssssssseanssssessssssessssssennssssessnses 10
RATOON TAND SPRING BOLT, BUK H — KPL., ZINKEN LINKS, TINE LEFT, DENT ..uttiitttittteeitteiiteeeiteesiseesisseansessissssasessssssassesssssassssssssssssesssssansssssssssssessssssasesssssssnsessssseessesssssessessssees 12
RATOON TAND SPRING BOLT, BUK V — KPL., ZINKEN LINKS, TINE LEFT, DENT ...iiiitttteiiitteeeiittteeeiteeeeiitreeeaasssessasssessossesssassssesanssssssassssesatssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssessssssessstsesesasssesssnnes 14
RATOON TAND NSH, BUK V — KPL., ZINKEN LINKS, TINE LEFT, DENT ....utttiiiittteeiiteeeeiitteeeaitteeeseseesssssessaassesssasssssssassesssassssssaassssssasssseaassssssssssssessssesesssssessassssesssesessnteesesassseessnes 16
RATOON TAND NSH, BUK H — KPL., ZINKEN RECHTS, TINE RIGHT, DENT ....ciittttiiitteeiiitteeeeitteeeeiteeessseeesaatteessassessesassessaassseesassssssassessaasssessasessesassesesastseeeassssesssseeesanteesesasssesssnres 18
STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. VENSTRE, STEIN SICHERUNG, STONE SAFETY, SECURITE .....iiititiiiitteeeiitteeeeitteeeeeitreeesitteeeaasteessassseesisseseaassesssasessssseeesaasssssessssessaseesesasseesssnses 20
STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. MED TAND —HBUJRE ....... ...ttt e e e st e st e e st e e e bt e e st b e e eate s stbe e sate e stbeeeabessateesabesaaes 21
HYDRAULIK FOR RATOON 4 TANDS, HYDRAULIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE ......ccciiitttteiittteeeiteteeiitteeeastttessaateeasssseseaastseesassssesssseeaasssesaassssesassssesassseesanssssessssesessntessesnssseessnnes 22
RORPAKKERVALSE KPL. @500 MM, ROHRSTABWALZE, CAGE ROLLER, ROULEAU A TUBE .....ciitiiiiteeiiteeiiteeeiteesateesiteeaasessebssaasssssssaasessssssaasssssssassesssssssasessssssessesesssssssesssssesnsessssnes 24
RARPAKKERVALSE KPL. @500 MM RATOON 4/6 TANDS NSH.... ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e ebe e e be e e ebeeebee e ebeessbeeabeeesbeeebeeesbeeebeeesbeeabeeesbeeebeeesbeeebeeesteas 25

FLADJERNSPAKKERVALSE KPL. @500 MM, FLACHSTAHLWALZE, FLAT STEEL ROLLER, ROULEAU ACIER PLAT w.vvtiiittieeeittieesetttessitteessesttsessssessssisassssssbasssssessessssesessssssssssenssssnnes 26



Reservedelslistens opbygn [ NQ, the construction of the sparepartslist,

Reservedelstegningerne tager udgangspunkt i en 4
tands Ratoon. Ved de gvrige modeller er der udar-
bejdet en ekstra reservedelsliste hvor i forskellene
som hovedrammer mm. fremgar

The spare parts drawings have there point of origin
in a Ratoon with 4 tines. For the other models there
is made an extra spare parts list, where the differ-
ences is shown.

Die Ersatzteilzeichnungen sind urspriinglich von der
Ratoon mit 4 Zinken. Fir die anderen Typen gibt es
eine separate Ersatzteilliste, die Unterschiede auf-
zeigt.

Les dessins des piéces détachées sont basés sur un
Ratoon avec 4 dent. Pour les autres modeles une
liste supplémentaire de piéces est établie ou les
différences sont montrées.

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdygtigheden
af deres maskine, bgr der kun anvendes originale
Dal-Bo reservedele til deres maskine

Nar de bestiller reservedele bgr de altid informere
om:

e  Reservedelsnummer

e Maskinens typenummer

e  Antal styk af reservedelen

For your safety and for the functions of the mashing,
you should only use original spare parts for m Dal-
Bo.

When you order spare parts, you should always
inform about:

e  Spare part number

e The mashing type number

e Amount of spare parts pieces

Zu lhrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien Funktion
ihres Gerdtes sollten sie unbedingt nur original Dal-
Bo Ersatzteile verwenden.

Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgendes beach-
ten:

e  Ersatzteil-Nummer

e  Gerate-Nummer und -typ

e Anzahl der Ersatzteile

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du matériel,
vous devez utiliser uniquement des piéces détachées
d'origine Dal-Bo.

Lorsque vous commandez vos piéces détachées,
vous devez toujours nous indiquer :

e Lenuméro de la piéce

e Letype de la machine

e Laquantité des piéces détachées.

side 3



Ratoon 120, 2 tands SPRINGBOLT

RATOON 120 SPRINGBOLT

2 TANDS

78250

side 4



RATOON 120 SPRINGBOLT

2 TANDS

Pos. Qty. [Part nr.  Benaavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

i 1 78259 RAMME 2 TANDS RATOON HAUPTRAHMEN BMAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 2 18268 STETTEREN STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE

3 2 75508 NAGLE H @i20X7C BOLZEN PIN AXE

4 2 78555 BARDUN 2/4/6 TANDS RATOON SPRINGBOLT BESCHLAG DER STUTZE MOUNTING PLATE FOR SUPPORT ARM FIXATION DU SUPPPORT
5 5 90680 RINGSPLIT 2 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE

g 2 80753 RUPSKO DPE 50 X 50 X 2. - 4 SORT ROHRENSTOPSEL ENG CAP BQUCHON DE TUBE

7 Z 92334 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

8 2 92342 BOLT 20x70 6.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

8 4 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROUY PE SECURITE

16 2 90590 NAGLE H @26X115(130) BOLZEN PIN AXE

11 1 29378 NAGLE H @25X105(120) BOLZEN BN AXE

12 1 78583 TANDHOLDER HEJRE ZINKENHALTER THNE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS

13 1 78582 TANDHOLDER VENSTRE ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS

14 4 78599 FORSKUDT VINKELFASTE WAINKELBEFESTIGUNG ANGLE CONNECTOR FIXATION D'ANGLE

15 g 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

18 1 90670 SKIVE $125-0144-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
17 1 90910 TYPESKILT TYPENSCHILD IDENTIFICATION PLATE PLAQUE DIDENTIFICATION
18 1 96901 TRANSFER "DAL-BO A/S ADRESSE" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

i8 2 90908 TRANSFER "DALBO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

28 2 96805 TRANSFER "LOGO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

21 1 90058 EETERSPANDING AF METRIKKER TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

22 2 90821 REFLEXJRU 1018 GUL REFLEX REFLEX REFLET

23 i 78218 RATOON MULDPLADE - HBJRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS

24 1 78219 RATOON MULDPLADRE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VYERSOIRS

25 ¥ 78602 TRANSFER "STEGER + RATOON" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

8 2 78197 TRANSFER "120 + STREGER" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

27 ] 92321 BOLT 16x90 8.8 GALV, SCHRALBE SCREW BOULON

78250

side 5



Ratoon 200, 4 tands SPRINGBOLT

RATOON 200 SPRINGBOLT

4 TANDS

78251

6



RATOON 200 SPRINGBOLT

4 TANDS

78251

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Bensvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78285 RANMME RATOON 4/6 TANDS HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS
2 2 78583 TANDHOLDER H@JRE ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
3 2 78582 TANDHOLDER VENSTRE ZINKENHALTER THNE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
4 2 78555 BARDUN 2/4/6 TANDS RATOON SPRINGBOLT BESCHLAG DER STUTZE MOUNTING PLATE FOR SUPPORT ARM EIXATION DiJ SUPPPORT
5 2 78219 RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDEOARD VERSOIRS
8 2 78218 RATOON MULDPLADE - HOURE STREICHBLECH MOQULDBOARD VERSOIRS
7 1 78268 ST@TTEREN STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE
8 2 92321 BOLT 16x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOWLON
9 18 92051 IMDTRIK M16 SELVLAS GLV 8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
10 3 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
11 1 92341 BOLT 20x130 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREWY BOULON
12 2 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
13 2 90630 NAGLE H @28%115(130) BOLZEN PN AXE
14 8 78599 FORSKUDT VINKELFAZSTE WINKELBEFESTIGUNG ANGLE CONNECTOR FIXATION DANGLE
15 4 90680 RINGSPLIT @ 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINGH P GOUPILLE
18 1 75506 NAGLE H @120X70 BOLZEN PN AXE
17 1 90753 DUPSKO DPE 50 X 50 X 2 - 4 SORT ROHRENSTOPSEL END CAP BOUCHON DE TUBE
18 1 90670 SKIVE @25-344-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
19 1 29378 NAGEE H @25X105(120) SOLZEN PIN AXE
20 3 90905 TRANSFER "DALBO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
21 2 78602 TRANSFER "STEGER + RATOON" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
22 2 30921 REFLEX JRU 1018 _GUL, REFLEX REFLEX REFLET
23 2 90906 TRANSFER "LOGO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
24 1 90901 TRANSFER "DAL-80 A/S ADRESSE” TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
25 1 90910 TYPESKILT TYPENSCHILD IDENTIFICATION PLATE PLAQUE DIDENTIFICATION
26 1 90956 EFTERSPAENDING AF MZTRIKKER TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
2 2 78198 TRANSFER "200 + STREGER" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
28 2 90922 REFLEX JRU 1019 HVID REFLEX REFLEX REFLET
RATOON 250, 6 TANDS SPRINGBOLT

Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 78265 RAMME RATOON 4/6 TANDS HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS

5 3 78219 RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS

6 3 78218 RATOON MULDPLADE - HGJRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS

RATOON 300, 8 TANDS SPRINGBOLT

Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 78299 RAMME RATOON 8 TANDS HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS

5 4 78219 RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS

6 4 78218 RATOON MULDPLADE - HGJRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS

78252

78253

side 7



Ratoon 200, 4 tands NSH inkl. hjulset

4 TANDS INKL. HJULSAT

78256

side 8



RATOON 200 NSH

4 TANDS INKL. HJULSET

78256

Pos. Qty. (Part nr.  |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 i 78272 RAMME RATOON HS84/8 TANDS HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS
2 2 78222 STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. STEIN SICHERUNG STONE SAFETY SECURITE
3 2 78223 STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL, STEIN SICHERUNG STONE SAFETY SECURITE
4 1 78263 HIJULSAT 200/60-14,5 KPL, RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE
3 1 78270 BARDUN RATOON HS - VENSTRE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION
£ 1 78271 BARDUN _RATOON HS - HZJRE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION
7 8 82317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 CALV. (SA£TEOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
8 8 92051 MZTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
9 2 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
10 2 92052 MZTRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
11 2 80753 DUPSKO DPE S0 X 50 X 2 - 4 SORT ROMRENSTOPSEL END CAP BOUCHON DE TUBE
12 2 76454 NAGLE H @28/35X178 (193) MM BOLZEN PIN AXE
13 1 90454 NAGLE U §25-32X105 KAT, 11l BOLZEN PIN AXE
14 1 90670 SKIVE @26-44-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
15 1 90680 SKIVE 233-268-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
16 4 90680 RINGSPLIT 2 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE
17 1 78288 HYDRAULIK FOR RATOON 4 TANDS HYDRAUELHK HYDRAULIC HYDRAULIQUE
18 2 90922 REFLEX JRU 1018 HVID REFLEX REFLEX REFLET
19 1 $0056 EFTERSPANDING AF METRIKKER TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
20 8 80925 TRANSFER "SMERING - 8 HR" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
21 1 90910 TYPESKILT TYPENSCHILD IDENTIFICATION PLATE PLAQUE DYIDENTIFICATION
2 1 99901 TRANSFER "DAL-BO A/S ADRESSE” TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
23 2 90006 TRANSFER "LOGO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
24 2 78198 TRANSFER "200 + STREGER" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
25 2 78602 TRANSFER "STEGER + RATQON" TRANGFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
26 2 90921 REFLEX JRU 1018 GUE REFLEX REFLEX REFLET
27 1 80907 TRANSFER "DALBO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT
RATOON 200, 6 TANDS NSH INKL. HJULSAT
78257
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78272 RAMME RATOON HS4/6 TANDS HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS
2 3 78222 STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. STEIN SICHERUNG STONE SAFETY SECURITE
3 3 78223 STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. STEIN SICHERUNG STONE SAFETY SECURITE
RATOON 200, 8 TANDS NSH INKL. HJULSAT 78258
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78296 RAMME RATOON HS8 TANDS HAUPTRAHMEN MAIN FRAME CHASSIS
2 4 78222 STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. | STEIN SICHERUNG STONE SAFETY SECURITE
3 4 78223 STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. | STEIN SICHERUNG STONE SAFETY SECURITE

side 9



Stattehjul med beslag — kpl., rad, wheel, roue

STOTTEHJUL MED BESLAG - KPL.

RAD

ROUE 78284

side 10



STOTTEHJUL MED BESLAG - KPL.

RAD

DALBO =
ROUE

Pos. |Qty. Part nr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78278 SVEJSETEGNING HJULOPHAENG RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE
2 1 78279 SVEJSETEGNING HJULARM RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAWE CADRE DE ROUE
3 1 12219 HJUL KPL_200/60-14 510 PLY RAD WHEEL ROUE
4 1 90755 DUPSKO RHS 80X80 - 2,9-5,0 ROHRENSTOPSEL END CAP BOUCHON DE TUBE
5 2 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
3] 2 92324 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 4 920562 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
3] 1 75505 NAGLE H @20X110{125} BOLZEN PIN AXE
9 1 80680 RINGSPLIT & 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE

78284

side 11



Ratoon tand spring bolt, buk h — kpl., zinken links, tine left, dent

10

RATOON MULDPLADE - HOJRE
KOMPLET - SPRINGBOLT

STREICHBLECH

VERSORS 0 78218

side 12



RATOON MULDPLADE - HOJRE

KOMPLET - SPRINGBOLT

STREICHBLECH
MOULDBOARD
VERSOIRS
Pos.[Qty. Part nr.  Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78209 RATOON MUEDPLADE - HZJRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSQIRS
2 1 78208 SPIDS FOR RATOON - VENDBAR SPITZE QUICK CHANGE QUICK CHANGE POINT POINTE QUICK CHANGE
3 2 80765 SPAENDSTIFT @16X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE
4 1 78206 RATOON TAND, BUK HZJRE ZINKEN TINE DENT
5 1 78212 PLOVBOLT M14X40 MM INCL. M@TRIK BOLZEN 10.9 (PFLUG) PLOW BOLT BOULON 10.9
(3] 1 92319 BOLT 16x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 1 92051 MBTRIK M16 SELVLAS, GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
8 1 78211 BOSNING @B184330X15 BUCHSE BUSHING DOURLLE
9 1 92448 BOLT 30x80 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
1Q 1 82054 IM@TRIK M30 SELVLAS, GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

78218

side 13



Ratoon tand spring bolt, buk v — kpl., zinken links, tine left, dent

RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE
KOMPLET

STREICHBLECH

VERSORS 78219

side 14



RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE

KOMPLET

STREICHBLECH
MOULDBOARD
VERSOIRS
Pos. Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78207 RATOON TAND, BUK VENSTRE ZINKEN TINE DENT
2 1 78210 RATOON MUELDPLADE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS
3 1 78208 3PS FOR RATOON - VENDBAR SPITZE QUICK CHANGE QUACK CHANGE POINT POINTE QUICK CHANGE
4 2 90765 SPAENDSTIFT @16X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE
a 1 78212 PLOVBOLT M14X40 MM INCL. M@TRIK BOLZEN 10.9 (PFLUG) PLOWBOLT BOULON 108
8 1 78211 BESNING @18/4230X15 BUCHSE BUSHING DOUILLE
7 1 92051 MZTRIK M18 SELVEAS. GLY.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
8 1 82319 BOLT 16x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
9 1 92448 BOLT 30x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
10 1 92054 MZTRIK M30 SELVEAS. GLV.S MUTTER NUT ECROU

78219

side 15



Ratoon tand NSH, buk v — kpl., zinken links, tine left, dent

RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE
KOMPLET

STREICHBLECH

VERSOIRS 78221

side 16



RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE

KOMPLET

STREICHBLECH
MOULDBOARD
VERSOIRS
Pos.!Qty. |Part nr. |Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78207 RATOON TAND, BUK VENSTRE ZINKEN TINE DENT
2 1 78210 RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSQIRS
3 1 78288 SPIDS FOR RATOON - VENDBAR SPITZE QUICK CHANGE QUICK CHANGE POINT POINTE QUICK CHANGE
4 2 20785 SPANDSTIET 216X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE
5 1 78212 PLOVBOLT M14X40 MM INCEL. METRIK BOLZEN 10.8 (PFLUG) PLOW BOLT BOULON 10.9
6 1 78211 BOISNING 218/230X15 BUCHSE BUSHING DOUILLE
7 ] 92569 BOLT 16x80 12.9 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
8 1 92051 MOTRIK M6 SELVLAS. GLV.B MUTTER NUT ECROU
9 1 92450 BOLT 30x110 8.8 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
16 1 92064 M@ZTRIK M30 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
11 1 90658 SKIVE @217-250-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE

78221

side 17



Ratoon tand NSH, buk h — kpl., zinken rechts, tine right, dent

10

RATOON MULDPLADE - HOJRE
KOMPLET

STREICHBLECH

VERSORS 78220

side 18



RATOON MULDPLADE - HOJRE

KOMPLET

STREICHBLECH
MOULDBOARD
VERSOIRS
Pos.|Qty. Partnr, |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 782089 RATOON MULDPLADE - H@JRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS
2 1 78208 SPIDS FOR RATOON - VENDBAR SPITZE QUICK CHANGE QUICK CHANGE POINT POINTE QUICK CHANGE
3 2 90765 SPANDSTIFT 18X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE
4 1 78208 RATOON TAND BUK HEZIJRE ZINKEN TINE DENT
5 1 78212 PLOVBOLT M14X40 MM INCL. MEZTRIK BOLZEN 10.9 (PFLUG) PLOW BOLT BOULON 10.9
g 1 92081 MOTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
7 1 92569 BOLT 16x90 12,8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
8 1 78211 B@SNING @18/230X15 BUCHSE BUSHING DOUILLE
g 1 90858 SKIVE g17-250-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
10 1 92064 METRIK M30 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
11 1 92450 BOLT 30x110 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON




Stensikring ratoon hydr. kpl. venstre, stein sicherung, stone safety, securite

STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL.
MED TAND - VENSTRE

STEIN SICHERUNG

SECURME Y 78222

side 20



STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL.

STEIN SICHERUNG

MED TAND - VENSTRE

STONE SAFETY
SECURITE
Pos.|Qty, |Partnr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78274 OVERPART STENUDLOISER OBERTEN UPPER PART. SUPERIEUR PARTIE
2 1 78273 UNDERPART STENUDLOSER RATOON UNTER TEIL LOWER PART BAISSER PARTIE
3 8 90671 SKIVE @21-@537-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
4 4 92603 BOLT 20x1680 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
5 4 92062 MITRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
] 1 78952 TANDHOLDER HS-RATOON - BELLOTA HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
7 1 78221 RATOON MULDPLADE - VENSTRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS
g 2 78584 BOLY FOR STENUDLEISER BOLZEN PN AXE
g 1 90448 NAGLE R 23a X 85(100) BOLZEN PiN AXE
10 1 90662 SKIVE @31-062-2.5 UNTERILEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
x| 1 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPHLE,
12 2 20665 SKIVE 224-0049-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
13 2 22083 METRIK M24 SELVEAS GV 8 MUTTER SELE-LOCKING NUT ECROY
14 2 90721 SMBRENIPPEL LIGE M8x1 MM SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
STENSIKRING RATOON HYDR. KPL. MED TAND - HOJRE
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. | Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
7 1 78220
RATOON MULDPLADE — HBJRE STREICHBLECH MOULDBOARD VERSOIRS

78222

78223

side 21



Hydraulik for ratoon 4 tands, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique

HYDRAULIK FOR RATOON 4 TANDS

HYDRAULIK

HYDRAULIGUE 78288

side 22



& HYDRAULIK FOR RATOON 4 TANDS
HYDRAULIK
DALBO i
HYDRAULIQUE

Pos. Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 N 78275 ICYUNDER 80%40X 180 M_GAFFEL RAN VERRN
2 20 91028 36" BONDED SEALS PAKRING SONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER BONDED SEALS
3 ) 61003 Iﬂmwg M8/ V8 ARG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NPPLE CONNECTOR [RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
4 4 181026 Mg PANRING \l PANRING D LIOINT
a 4 91257 AKKUMULATOR 1 | 410008 - 60 BAR TOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR

N 50576 UDLUFTNINGSPROP 12 LOFTUNGSSTOPSEL AR REUEF PLUG {BOUCHON DE VENTILATION
7 S §1029 \z P BONDED SEALS PACKRING
E . 01107 UGE FORSKRUNING P-GEV 12AR1Z" IVERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
$8 VERSCHRAUBUNG R RACCORD

10 14 ¥ JEND PLUG JBOUCHON DE FERMETURE
1 RO TUBE TuBE
12 1 ROHR TUBE TUBE
13 1 ROMA [TUBE TUBE.
14 ] [VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
15 ]
e [t Eg%gg EE%E% IMANOMETRE
17 4 Ta2eS MISL M IBY =850 MM HOSE (TUYAU
18 1 Taze0 M8+ M1BL L=1500 MM [SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
1% 1 A WUGELHAHN YALVE
20 1 {91074 i SALY [VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

1 1 £1010 LYNKOBUNG 12" MANPART GALY LEUCHTKLUPPLUNG VALVE MALE PUSH BULL
22 1 §1012 BUENDHETTE FOR HANSTIK 12" RBD AUBKAPPE ROT CAP FOR MALE PLUG 12 RED ICHAPEAL VALVE POUR PRISE MALE ROUGE
23 4 91059 VINKEL 12 HAN + 12 HUN VANDRSR LBEFESTIGUNG CONNECTOR JOINT DANGLE

HYDRAULIK FOR RATOON 6 TANDS
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. | Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
HYDRAULIK FOR RATOON 8 TANDS
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. | Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

78288

78291

78297

side 23



Rerpakkervalse kpl. @500 mm, rohrstabwalze, cage roller, rouleau a tube

RORPAKKERVALSE KPL. 500 MM
RATOON 4/6 TANDS NSH

s
ROULEAU A TUBE 78261

side 24



RORPAKKERVALSE KPL. 500 MM

ROHRSTABWALZE
CAGE ROLLER
ROULEAU A TUBE

RATOON 4/6 TANDS NSH

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78292 HULSKALA KPL. - VENSTRE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
2 1 78293 HULSKALA KPL. - HAJRE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
3 2 78603 GVERSTE VALSEARM ARM ARM BRAS
4 2 78608 NEDERSTE DEL AF VALSEARM ARM ARM BRAS
5 1 78294 AFSTANDSSTYKKE KPL. 4/6 TANDS ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
B 2 78607 B@ISNING FOR VALSEARM BUCHSE BUSHING DOUILLE
7 2 74529 SKIVE @21-@69-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
8 2 92372 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
9 16 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS, GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 6 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
11 12 92318 BOLT 16x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 12 §2051 METRIK M16 SELVLAS GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
13 2 12391 KOMPLET Y-LEJE FY 50 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
14 1 78295 RGBRPAKKER FOR RATOON 4/6 TANDS ROHRSTABWALZE CAGE ROLLER ROULEAU A TUBE
15 2 90080 SKIVE TIL AKSELENDE - 2 HULLER SCHEIBE FUR ACHSENENDE - 2 LOCHER SHAFT END WASHER - 2-HOLED RONDELLE POUR EXTREMITE D'ARBRE 2 TROUS
16 4 92541 BOLT 12x30 GALYV 12.9 (SA£TBOLT} SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
17 2 22289 NAGLE H @20X60(75) BOLZEN PIN AXE
18 2 90680 RINGSPLIT & 8X40 FLAD RINGSFLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE
192 8 92422 BOLT 20%60 GALY. 8.8 UNDERSANKET SCHRAUBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON
RORPAKKERVALSE KPL. @500 MM RATOON 4/6 TANDS NSH 78262
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. | Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
14 1 78390 RPRPAKKER FOR RATOON 8 TANDS ROHRSTABWALZE CAGE ROLLER ROULEAU A TUBE
5 1 78391 AFSTANDSSTYKKE KPL. 8 TANDS ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

78261

side 25



Fladjernspakkervalse kpl. @500 mm, Flachstahlwalze, flat steel roller, rouleau acier plat

F-JERNS PAKKEVALSE KPL. ©500 MM KPL.
RATOON 4/6 TANDS NSH

NACHLAUFER

TRANE 78241

side 26



F-JERNS PAKKEVALSE KPL. 9500 MM RREXOON 4/6 TANDS NSH

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER
TRAINE
.(Pos. |Qty. (Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 78292 HULSKALA KPL. - VENSTRE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
2 1 78293 HULSKALA KPL. - HAJRE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
3 2 78603 |BVERSTE VALSEARM ARM ARM BRAS
4 2 78608 NEDERSTE DEL AF VALSEARM ARM ARM BRAS
5 1 78204 AFSTANDSSTYKKE KPL. 4/8 TANDS ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
il 2 78607 BESNING FOR VAL SEARM BUCHSE BUSHING ROUILLE
¥ 2 74529 SKIVE ©921-269-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
8 2 92372 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
] 16 92052 M@TRICM 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 HMUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 g 92342 BOLT 2070 8.8 GALY SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULCN
11 12 92318 BOLT 16x60 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 12 92051 METRIK M16 SELVLAS GLV 8 EMUTTER NUT ECROU
12 2 12381 KOMPLET Y-LEJEFY B0 TL KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET
14 2 90090 SKIVE TIL AKSELENDE - 2 HULLER SCHEIBE FUR ACHSENENDE - 2 LOCHER SHAFT END WASHER - 2-HOLED RONDELLE POUR EXTREMITE D'ARBRE 2 TROUS
15 4 92541 BOLT 12x30 SORT 12.8 (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULCN
s 2 22289 NAGLE H @20X60(75) BOLZEN PiN AXE
17 2 90680 RINGSPLIT & 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN SOUPILLE
18 8 92422 BOLT 20460 GALY. 8.8 UNDERS/AENKET SCHRAUBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON
19 1 78245 F-JERNS KRYMLER $3500X2400 F-EISEN KRUMLER F-IRON CAGE ROLLER ROULEALI DE NIVELLEMENT DE FER FNF
20 2 90905 TRANSFER "DALBO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

78241

side 27



